GEM     DG-2000 Series Standalone PROX Reader Controller Operation Manual
__________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Version 1. 05-22-2015   Gianni Industries, Inc.                                 Page 1 of 17
 1. FEATURES
2. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
3. INSTALLATION DIAGRAMS
4. PARAMETERS SETUP

7. USERS LIST
8. NOTES
9. HOW TO ORDER
GEM     DG-2000 Series Standalone PROX Reader Controller Operation Manual
__________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Version 1. 05-22-2015   Gianni Industries, Inc.                                 Page 2 of 17
DG-2100EU
DG-2000US
1. General Features:
◇ DG-2000US / DG-2100EU are standalone PROX
     reader controllers.
◇ DG-2000US is designed for universal standard
      size configuration, particularly for ANSI standard
      size.
      DG-2000EU is designed for Asian or European
      standard size configuration.
◇ Weatherproof designed and vandal resistant.
◇ The tactile keys with audible keypad applies touch sensor technology compared with traditional
      physical rubber keypad and overcomes any possible mechanical problems.

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Version 1. 05-22-2015   Gianni Industries, Inc.                                 Page 15 of 17
9. HOW TO ORDER
Main PROX Reader Controllers
DG-2000US
DG-2100EU
Optional Readers
DG-2000R
DG-2000SK
DG-2100R
DG-2100K
RF Technology EM + Mifare CSN
R Reader without keypad
K Reader with keypad
CSN Card serial number
DG-2000K
SR Slim reader without keypad
SK Slim reader with keypad
DG-2000SR
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
P-CB-10AE
P-CB-8
P-CB-6
P-CB-4
P-CB-2
S-PL-UT
P-PL-UR-3P
PSM-25T
PSM-26T
10 Conductors 24 Gauges
8 Conductors 24 Gauges
6 Conductors 24 Gauges
4 Conductors 22 Gauges
2 Conductors 22 Gauges
2 way butt terminal 0.4~0.9mm wire
3 way butt terminal 0.4~0.9mm wire
Power Supply Unit
1.5A Relock timer for
electrified locks (Field
selectable for Fail-safe
or Fail-secure)
Power Supply Unit
with Cable
Cable for US
Standard Cable For PSM-26T
For PSM-26T
For PSM-26T
Cable for EU
Standard Cable
Cable for UK
Standard Cable
GEM     DG-2000 Series Standalone PROX Reader Controller Operation Manual
__________________________________________________________________________
Version 1. 05-22-2015   Gianni Industries, Inc.                                 Page 16 of 17
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Optional Accessories:
Wires Available:
10 Conductors
(Standard)
24 Gauges
Available Crimp Butt Splice Terminals:
2 way butt terminal
P-CB-10AE
Available Power Supply Units & Power Cables:
S-PL-UT S-PL-UR-3P
0.4~0.9mm wire
3 way butt terminal
0.4~0.9mm wire
Power Supply Unit
PSM-25T PSM-26T
Power Supply Unit
    with Cableit